Specification
Item Bore size 10 16 20 25 32 40 50 63(mm)
Operation Double acting
Fluid Air
Pressure range kgf/cm2(kpa) 1.5 ～ 7 (150 ～ 700)
Operating ambient temperature range ℃ ～ 600
Max. service pressure kgf/cm2(kpa) 9 ( 900 )
Port size M5 x 0.8 Rc 1/4Rc 1/8

(mm) (cm2)
Piston rod dia Action Piston area (kgf/cm2)Air pressure
How to order
TS 32 SE 2
CS-30E(F) SE 2
: Sensor code (CS-30E)SE
: Sensor code (CS-30F)SF
1 = 1 PCS
2 = 2 PCS
: Number of sensor2
A.M 2
A M
1 = 1 set
2 = 2 sets
A  : Shock absorber
M  : Shock absorber base
CS-9D SD 2
Note : 1.
2.
The force applied to TXB(U) series is pulling force.
Above are theoretical date；please take into consideration the frictional resistance and the mechanical efficiency of value should
be added calculation before using. ( About 70%~80%)
2 3 4 5 6 7
20
Push 31.17 62 93 124 155 187 21831
Pull 28.03 56 84 112 140 168 19628
1
TS : Twin-Guide Cylinder
(Plate moved type)
TX : Twin-Guide Cylinder
(Table moved type)
B : Bush guide
U : Linear bearing guide
B
B